
GRCC Raiders (11-6) -vs- Muskegon CC (7-4)
3/20/2026 at Sandusky, OH (Sports Force Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kylee Willea (5-0)
Loss: Kalani Stowe (4-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Blazevich First: Derek Warren 
Start: 1:51pm   Time: 1:26   Weather: 54 Light Rain, 16 mph wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
GRCC Raiders 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1
Muskegon CC 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 7 1

GRCC Raiders 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kalani Stowe p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kenady O'Leary ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Ella Showers dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lillian Klop 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Elizabeth VanFleet lf 3 1 0 0 0 2 1
Grace Salley 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lauren Wiley rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava VanderKolk ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Schram 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Tia Schone ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kellsie Dieterle c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Evelyn McEachen cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 3 1 1 7 3

2B: Lillian Klop (1); Grace Salley (1)
3B: Kenady O'Leary (1)
SH: Lauren Wiley (1)
SB: Kenady O'Leary (1)
E: Kalani Stowe (1)

Muskegon CC 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaylee Jones lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Sydnee Kirk ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grace Lewis 3b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Delaney Vollmer 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Madison Snyder dp 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
Kylee Willea p 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Lauren Merritt c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kennedy Johnson 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Gracie Willea cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jessie Pugh rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 3 1 8 4

2B: Grace Lewis (1); Madison Snyder (1)
SH: Gracie Willea (1)
E: Kaylee Jones (1)

GRCC Raiders IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kalani Stowe (L, 4-3) 6.1 7 3 2 1 8 1 0 0 0 26 28 6 5 101
Totals 7 3 2 1 8 1 0 0 0 26 28 6 5 101

Muskegon CC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kylee Willea (W, 5-0) 7.0 3 2 1 1 7 1 0 0 0 24 26 10 4 94
Totals 3 2 1 1 7 1 0 0 0 24 26 10 4 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

GRCC Raiders - Top of 1st GRC MCC
Stowe,K struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
O'Leary,K walked (3-2 KKBFFBBB). 0 0
Showers,E struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 0
O'Leary,K stole second. 0 0
Klop,L doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 BFK); O'Leary,K scored. 1 0
VanFleet,E struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 1 0

Muskegon CC - Bottom of 1st GRC MCC
Jones out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Kirk struck out looking (1-2 SKBFFK). 1 0
Lewis lined out to rf (0-0). 1 0

GRCC Raiders - Top of 2nd GRC MCC
Salley,G doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 0
Wiley,L grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-1 S); Salley,G advanced to third. 1 0
Schram,E struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 0
Dieterle,K fouled out to c (2-2 BBFS). 1 0

Muskegon CC - Bottom of 2nd GRC MCC
Vollmer struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFFS). 1 0
Snyder struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKK). 1 0
Willea,K struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 1 0

GRCC Raiders - Top of 3rd GRC MCC
Stowe,K grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
O'Leary,K tripled to right center (0-0). 1 0
Showers,E struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 0
Klop,L lined out to ss (0-2 FS). 1 0

Muskegon CC - Bottom of 3rd GRC MCC
Merritt walked (3-2 BBKFFBFB). 1 0
Johnson struck out looking (1-2 BSKFK). 1 0
Willea struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFFS). 1 0
Merritt advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Jones flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 1 0

GRCC Raiders - Top of 4th GRC MCC
VanFleet,E reached on a dropped fly by lf, advanced to second (0-0). 1 0
Salley,G flied out to rf (1-0 B); VanFleet,E advanced to third. 1 0
VanFleet,E scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 2 0
Wiley,L popped up to p (3-2 BSBFFBFFF). 2 0
Schram,E struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 2 0

Muskegon CC - Bottom of 4th GRC MCC
Kirk fouled out to c (1-0 B). 2 0
Lewis doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 2 0
Vollmer grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 0
Snyder doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 SBB); Lewis scored. 2 1
Willea,K lined out to 1b (0-2 SS). 2 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

GRCC Raiders - Top of 5th GRC MCC
Dieterle,K flied out to lf to left center (2-1 SBB). 2 1
Stowe,K grounded out to 3b, bunt (2-1 SBB). 2 1
O'Leary,K flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 2 1

Muskegon CC - Bottom of 5th GRC MCC
Merritt fouled out to 1b (1-1 BS). 2 1
Johnson singled up the middle (3-2 BBFFFBF). 2 1
Willea grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Johnson advanced to second. 2 1
Jones struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 1

GRCC Raiders - Top of 6th GRC MCC
Showers,E flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Klop,L grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 1
VanFleet,E struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 2 1

Muskegon CC - Bottom of 6th GRC MCC
Kirk grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 1
Lewis singled to shortstop (2-2 BFBF). 2 1
Lewis advanced to second. 2 1
Vollmer flied out to cf (3-0 BBB); Lewis advanced to third. 2 1
Snyder singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Lewis scored. 2 2
Willea,K struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 2

GRCC Raiders - Top of 7th GRC MCC
Salley,G flied out to rf (0-2 FS). 2 2
VanderKolk,A pinch hit for Wiley,L. 2 2
VanderKolk,A flied out to lf (1-2 SBF). 2 2
Schone,T pinch hit for Schram,E. 2 2
Schone,T popped up to p (2-2 BBFK). 2 2

Muskegon CC - Bottom of 7th GRC MCC
Wiley,L to rf for VanderKolk,A. 2 2
Schone,T to 2b. 2 2
Merritt grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 2 2
Johnson reached on a dropped fly by p (1-0 B). 2 2
Willea singled through the left side (0-2 SSF); Johnson advanced to second. 2 2
Jones singled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); Willea advanced to second; Johnson scored, unearned. 2 3


